

OLYMPIA PIONEER Central Brass

ENGINEERING EXCELLENCE

Pioneer Industries, Inc. Corporate Office 3325 South Garfield Avenue Commerce, California 90040 Telephone: 800.338.9468 Facsimile: 323.888.9515 www.pioneerind.com

CENTRAL BRASS LIMITED WARRANTY

The Central Brass Company provides to the original consumer the following warranties for Genuine Central Brass manufactured products and components used in commercial or residential applications.

Central Brass Company will replace, free of charge, to the original consumer purchaser, any and all parts that prove defective under normal installation, use, and service. This warranty does not cover damage or defects due to normal wear and tear, misuse, abuse, accident, or improper installation. Replacement parts can be obtained from your local dealer or directly from Central Brass Company. Central Brass Company recommends using a certified plumber for all faucet installation and repair. Dated proof of purchase must accompany all warranty claims.

FAUCET WARRANTY

The Faucet, defined as any metal cast, forged, stamped or formed portion of the product, not including moving parts or other components covered under other Central Brass warranties, is warranted against manufacturing defects for the life of the product.

CARTRIDGE WARRANTY

Genuine Central Brass cartridges incorporated in Central Brass products are warranted against manufacturing defects for a period of five (5) years from the date of purchase.

SENSOR FAUCETS

The mechanics of the Central Brass Sensor Faucets are warranted for five (5) years from the date of installation. The electronics and solenoid are warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of installation.

FINISH WARRANTY - COMMERCIAL

PVD finishes installed in public or commercial areas are warranted not to corrode, tarnish or discolor for a period of five (5) years from date of purchase.

FINISH WARRANTY - RESIDENTIAL

PVD finishes installed in residential use applications are warranted not to corrode, tarnish or discolor for the life of the product.

If you have any questions in regards to your warranty, please contact one of our representatives at:

Central Brass Company 1 (800) 321-8630 Contact Us